Type of Organization

Civic

Community Center
Community Center
Community Center
Community Center
Community Center
Community Center
Community Center
Community Center
Community Center
Community Center
Community Center
Con Store/Gas Station
Con Store/Gas Station
Con Store/Gas Station
Sports/Enter
Sports/Enter
Sports/Enter
Sports/Enter
Sports/Enter

Faith Based

Fire Dept

Fire Dept

Fire Dept

Fire Dept

Fire Dept

Fire Dept

Fire Dept

Fire Dept

Fire Dept

Fire Dept

Fire Dept

Fire Dept

Govt

Govt

Grocery

Grocery

Grocery

Law

Law

Law

Law

Medical

Other Business
Other Business
Restaurant

List of Safe Place Locations in Chatham County

Name

United Way

Carver Heights Neighborhood Center
Crusader Community Center
Grant Neighborhood Center
Hudson Hill Community Center
John Delaware Neighborhood Ctr
TompkinsCommunityCenter
Tremont Park Neighborhood Center
WWLaw Neighborhood Center
Wesley Community Center
Windsor Forest Community Center
Woodville Community Center
Food mart, Chevron

Texaco Food Mart

Time Saver

Chatham County Aquatic Center
Five Star Family Fun Park

YMCA of Coastal GA

YMCA West Broad

YMCA West Chatham

Faith Hope and Charity in Christ
Savannah #1

Savannah #2

Savannah #3

Savannah #4

Savannah #5

Savannah#6

Savannah#7

Savannah#8

Savannah #9

Savannah#10

Savannah#11

Savannah #15

Chatham County Juvenile court
Katon Homes/Housing AuthoritySav
Kroger

Kroger

Kroger

Savannah #1 Police

Savannah #2 Police

Savannah #4 Police

Savannah Police Dept

Memorial Health

Loving Arms Daycare

Windy's Preschool

B. Matthews Bakery

Address

428 Bull Street, Savannah, GA

921 Collat Street, Savannah GA

81 Coffee Villa Drive, Savannah, GA
135 Rivhard Street Savannah GA
2227 Hudson Street Savannah GA
1815 Lincoln Street Savannah GA
2319 Ogeechee Road Savannah GA
2015 Paige Street Savannah GA

900 E. Bolton Street Savannah GA
1601 Drayton Street, Savannah GA
414 Briarcliff Circle Savannah GA

125 Darline Street Savannah GA

265 Main Street SavannahGA

1315 Butler Avenue SavannahGA
4801 Ogeechee Road SavannahGA
7420 Sally Mood Drive SavannahGA
1040 U.S. Highway 80 East Pooler GA
6500 Habersham Street Savannah GA
1110 May Street SavannahGA

820 Pooler Parkway Savannah GA
2501 Waters Avenue SavannahGA
535 E. 63rd Street SavannahGA

5 Skyline Drive SavannahGA

121 E. Oglethrorpe Ave Savannah GA
2401 Augusta AvenueSavannah GA

6 W. Henry Street SavannahGA

3000 liberty PkwaySavannahGA
6902 SallieMoodDriveSavannahGA
2824 Bee Road SavannahGA

1943 Capital Street SavannahGA
13710 Coffee Bluff Road SavannahGA
931 Mohawk Street SavannahGA
Highway 17 SavannahGA

197 Carl Griffin Savannah GA

801 Brewer Street Savannah GA

318 Mall Boulevard Savannah GA
311 Gwinnett Street SavannahGA
1900 East Victory Drive SavannahGA
102 E. Lathrop Avenue

1512 Bull Street SavannahGA

7804 Abercorn Street SavannahGA
201 Habersham Street SavannahGA
4799 Waters Avenue SavannahGA
126 Hampstead Avenue SavannahGA
429 Tattnall Street Savannah GA

325 Bay Street SavannahGA

31405
31415
31415
31415
31405
31401
31415
31401
31401
31401
31419
31408
31408
31328
31405
31406
31322
31455
31415

31404
31405
31405
31401
31408
31401
31405
31406
31404
31404
31406
31419

31415
31401
31408
31401
31404
31415
31401
31406
31419
31404
31405
31401
31401



Restaurant
Restaurant
Restaurant
Restaurant

Retail

Retail

Schools

Schools

Schools

Schools

Schools

Schools

Schools

Schools

Schools

Schools

Schools

Schools

Schools

Social Service Agency
Social Service Agency
Social Service Agency
Social Service Agency
Social Service Agency
Libraries

Law Firms

updated 3/20/2022

mcDonalds

mcDonalds

mcDonalds

mcDonalds

Savannah Mall

Walmart

Alfred E. Beach

Edward Bartlett Middle School
George A. Mercer Middle School
George W. deRenne Middle Schoo!
Hershel V. Jenkins High School
John W. Hubert Middle School
LeRoy Myers Middle Schools
RobertW. Groves High School
Savannah High School

Sol C. Johnson high School
Woodville/Thompkins High School
Walter S. Scott Middle School
Windsor Forest High School

Ash Tree

Gateway Community Board
Greenbriar Children's Center
The Front Porch

Frank Callen Boys & Girls Club
All locations of LiveQak Libraries
The Cassio Law Firm

2606 Skidaway Road SavannahGA

730 E. DeRenne SavannahGA

7920 Abercorn Street SavannahGA

7804 Abercorn Street, Savannah GA
14045 Abercorn Street SavannahGA

600 Ogeechee Road SavannahGA

3001 Hopkins Street SavannahGA

207 Montgomery Cross Roads SavannahGA
210 Ronwhel Avenue Savannah GA

369 Hopkins Street SavannahGA

1800 E. DeRenne Ave SavannahGA

768 Grant Street Savannah GA

2025 East 52nd Street SavannahGA

100 Wheathill Road SavannahGA

400 Pennsylvania Ave SavannahGA

3013 Shell Road SavannahGA

151 Coach Joe Turner Street SavannahGA
402 Market Street SavannahGA

12419 Largo Drive Savannah GA

2512 Habersham Street SavannahGA

3 Oglethorpe Professonal Bldg SavannahGA31

3709 Hopkins Street SavannahGA
2203 Abercorn Street SavannahGA
510 E. Charlton Street SavannahGA
Savannah, GA

7 W. Derenne, SavannahGA

31404
31405
31405
31406
31419
31409
31405
31406
31408
31405
31406
31404
31404
31408
31804
31404
31408
31408
31419
31401
31406
31405
31401
31401

31405



