## List of Safe Place Locations in Chatham County

Type of Organization	<u>Name</u>	Address	
Civic	United Way	428 Bull Street, Savannah, GA	21.405
Community Center	Carver Heights Neighborhood Center	921 Collat Street, Savannah GA	31405
Community Center	Crusader Community Center		31415
Community Center	Grant Neighborhood Center	81 Coffee Villa Drive, Savannah, GA 135 Rivhard Street Savannah GA	31415
Community Center	Hudson Hill Community Center		31415
Community Center	John Delaware Neighborhood Ctr	2227 Hudson Street Savannah GA	31405
Community Center	<del>-</del>	1815 Lincoln Street Savannah GA	31401
Community Center	TompkinsCommunityCenter	2319 Ogeechee Road Savannah GA	31415
Community Center	Tremont Park Neighborhood Center	2015 Paige Street Savannah GA	31401
	WWLaw Neighborhood Center	900 E. Bolton Street Savannah GA	31401
Community Center	Wesley Community Center	1601 Drayton Street, Savannah GA	31401
Community Center	Windsor Forest Community Center	414 Briarcliff Circle Savannah GA	31419
Community Center	Woodville Community Center	125 Darline Street Savannah GA	31408
Con Store/Gas Station	Food mart, Chevron	265 Main Street SavannahGA	31408
Con Store/Gas Station	Texaco Food Mart	1315 Butler Avenue SavannahGA	31328
Con Store/Gas Station	Time Saver	4801 Ogeechee Road SavannahGA	31405
Sports/Enter	Chatham County Aquatic Center	7420 Sally Mood Drive SavannahGA	31406
Sports/Enter	Five Star Family Fun Park	1040 U.S. Highway 80 East Pooler GA	31322
Sports/Enter	YMCA of Coastal GA	6500 Habersham Street Savannah GA	31455
Sports/Enter	YMCA West Broad	1110 May Street SavannahGA	31415
Sports/Enter	YMCA West Chatham	820 Pooler Parkway Savannah GA	
Faith Based	Faith Hope and Charity in Christ	2501 Waters Avenue SavannahGA	31404
Fire Dept	Savannah #1	535 E. 63rd Street SavannahGA	31405
Fire Dept	Savannah #2	5 Skyline Drive SavannahGA	31405
Fire Dept	Savannah #3	121 E. Oglethrorpe Ave Savannah GA	31401
Fire Dept	Savannah #4	2401 Augusta AvenueSavannah GA	31408
Fire Dept	Savannah #5	6 W. Henry Street SavannahGA	31401
Fire Dept	Savannah#6	3000 liberty PkwaySavannahGA	31405
Fire Dept	Savannah#7	6902 SallieMoodDriveSavannahGA	31406
Fire Dept	Savannah#8	2824 Bee Road SavannahGA	31404
Fire Dept	Savannah #9	1943 Capital Street SavannahGA	31404
Fire Dept	Savannah#10	13710 Coffee Bluff Road SavannahGA	31406
Fire Dept	Savannah#11	931 Mohawk Street SavannahGA	31419
Fire Dept	Savannah #15	Highway 17 SavannahGA	
Govt	Chatham County Juvenile court	197 Carl Griffin Savannah GA	31415
Govt	Katon Homes/Housing AuthoritySav	801 Brewer Street Savannah GA	31401
Grocery	Kroger	318 Mall Boulevard Savannah GA	31408
Grocery	Kroger	311 Gwinnett Street SavannahGA	31401
Grocery	Kroger	1900 East Victory Drive SavannahGA	31404
Law	Savannah #1 Police	102 E. Lathrop Avenue	31415
Law	Savannah #2 Police	1512 Bull Street SavannahGA	31401
Law	Savannah #4 Police	7804 Abercorn Street SavannahGA	31406
Law	Savannah Police Dept	201 Habersham Street SavannahGA	31419
Medical	Memorial Health	4799 Waters Avenue SavannahGA	31404
Other Business	Loving Arms Daycare	126 Hampstead Avenue SavannahGA	31405
Other Business	Windy's Preschool	429 Tattnall Street Savannah GA	31401
Restaurant	B. Matthews Bakery	325 Bay Street SavannahGA	31401
	,	•	

mcDonalds	2606 Skidaway Road SavannahGA	31404
mcDonalds	730 E. DeRenne SavannahGA	31405
mcDonalds	7920 Abercorn Street SavannahGA	31405
mcDonalds	7804 Abercorn Street, Savannah GA	31406
Savannah Mall	14045 Abercorn Street SavannahGA	31419
Walmart	600 Ogeechee Road SavannahGA	31409
Alfred E. Beach	3001 Hopkins Street SavannahGA	31405
Edward Bartlett Middle School	207 Montgomery Cross Roads SavannahGA	31406
George A. Mercer Middle School	210 Ronwhel Avenue Savannah GA	31408
George W. deRenne Middle School	369 Hopkins Street SavannahGA	31405
Hershel V. Jenkins High School	1800 E. DeRenne Ave SavannahGA	31406
John W. Hubert Middle School	768 Grant Street Savannah GA	31404
LeRoy Myers Middle Schools	2025 East 52nd Street SavannahGA	31404
RobertW. Groves High School	100 Wheathill Road SavannahGA	31408
Savannah High School	400 Pennsylvania Ave SavannahGA	31804
Sol C. Johnson high School	3013 Shell Road SavannahGA	31404
Woodville/Thompkins High School	151 Coach Joe Turner Street SavannahGA	31408
Walter S. Scott Middle School	402 Market Street SavannahGA	31408
Windsor Forest High School	12419 Largo Drive Savannah GA	31419
Ash Tree	2512 Habersham Street SavannahGA	31401
Gateway Community Board	3 Oglethorpe Professonal Bldg SavannahGA31	31406
Greenbriar Children's Center	3709 Hopkins Street SavannahGA	31405
The Front Porch	2203 Abercorn Street SavannahGA	31401
Frank Callen Boys & Girls Club	510 E. Charlton Street SavannahGA	31401
All locations of LiveOak Libraries	Savannah, GA	
The Cassio Law Firm	7 W. Derenne, SavannahGA	31405
	mcDonalds mcDonalds Savannah Mall Walmart Alfred E. Beach Edward Bartlett Middle School George A. Mercer Middle School George W. deRenne Middle School Hershel V. Jenkins High School John W. Hubert Middle School LeRoy Myers Middle School RobertW. Groves High School Savannah High School Sol C. Johnson high School Woodville/Thompkins High School Walter S. Scott Middle School Windsor Forest High School Ash Tree Gateway Community Board Greenbriar Children's Center The Front Porch Frank Callen Boys & Girls Club All locations of LiveOak Libraries	mcDonalds T804 Abercorn Street Savannah GA T804 Abercorn Street, Savannah GA T804 Abercorn Street Savannah GA T806 Cope Road Savannah GA T807 Montgomery Cross Roads Savannah GA T808 George W. deRenne Middle School T809 Hopkins Street Savannah GA T809 Hopkins Hopkins High School T809 Hopkins Street Savannah GA T809 Hopkins Stre

updated 3/20/2022